Race to the Top Assessment Program Public Meeting
Topic: Automated Scoring of Summative Assessments
Held June 10, 2011 in Oak Brook, IL

List of Participants

# Last Name First Name Email Organization Position State
1 Alston Alyssa alyssaa@ccsso.org CCSSO Senior Program Associate DC
2 Anzures Armando Measured Progress AVP, Scoring Services NH
3 Baiocchi Donna dbaiocchi@apple.com Apple, Inc. Strategic Initiatives Manager IL
4 Bartz Margaret mbartz@cps.k12.il.us Chicago Public Schools Director of Student Assessment |IL
5 Beltchenko Laura Ibeltchenko@d118.0org Wauconda CUSD #118 Assistant Superintendent IL
6 Berry Jon jberry@mchs.org Mount Carmel High School Teacher IL
7 Blessing Joseph jblessin@doe.k12.ga.us Georgia Department of Program Manager GA
Education
8 Boer Benjamin bboer@advanceillinois.org Advance Illinois Policy Director IL
9 Boivin Donna donna_boivin@dell.com Dell Education Solutions Senior MA
Consultant
10 |Bruce Wesely wbruce@doe.in.gov Indiana Department of Education |Chief Assessment Officer IN
11 |Cole Shelbi shelbi.cole@ct.gov CT State Department of Associate Education Consultant |CT
Education (SBAC)
12  |Cromwell Rhonda Decatur Public School District Grants Administrator IL
13 |Dirir Mohamed mohamed.dirir@ct.gov CT Department of Education Sr. Psychometrician CT
14 |Dixon Joseph Joedixon@Teq.com Teqg Chief Learning Officer NY
15 |Dobbs Richard dobbs.richard@measuredprogress.org  |Measured Progress Sr. VP NH
16 |Duncan Kathy Naperville School District 203 Chief Academic Officer IL
17 |Enstad Pam penstad@datarecognitioncorp.com Data Recognition Corporation Director MN
(DRQC)
18 [Erpenbach William J erpenwj@gmail.com WIJE Consulting, Ltd. President WI
(Representing WI Center for
Education Research)
19 |Fischer Rita rfischer@d127.org Grayslake Community High Director of Curriculum and IL
School District 127 Instruction
20 |Fletcher Geoffrey gfletcher@setda.org SETDA Senior Director Strategic WA
Initiatives
21 |Gardner Tracy tgardner@acenet.edu GED Testing Service Senior Director, Assessment TX
Services
22 |Glass Diane dglass@scholastic.com Scholastic Associate Director, Assessment |NY
23 |Jackson Sharnell sjackson@datadriveninnovations.com Data-Driven Innovations President/CEQO IL
Consulting, Inc.
24 |Jeffries Brian bjeffries@datarecognitioncorp.com Data Recognition Corporation Director WA
(DRQO)
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25 |Jesse John Utah State Office of Education Director of Assessment and uT
Accountability
26 |Johnson Anne anne.johnson@pearson.com Pearson Program Manager IA
27 |[Kalcevich Ken Questar Assessment VP, State Assessment Solutions |MN
28 |King Kevin kevin.king@schools.utah.gov SBAC and Utah State Office of |Assessment Development uT
Education Coordinator
29 |[Kingsley Samuel skingsley@collegeboard.org College Board Executive Director NY
30 |[Kramer Scott McCann Associates Vice President of Business NJ
Development
31 |Kromer Stephen BWHITE@AIR.ORG AMERICAN INSTITUTES FOR VICE PRESIDENT, ASSESSMENT |DC
RESEARCH
32 |Larson Deborah deb.larson@d128.org Community High School District [Assistant Superintendent IL
128
33 |Leith Lisa lisa.leith@schoolimprovement.com School Improvement Network Content Specialist uT
34 |Lochbaum Karen karen.lochbaum@pearsonkt.com Pearson VP Technology Services CcO
35 |Loiacono Ronald ronald_loiacono@ctb.com CTB/McGraw-Hill Vice President CA
36 |Long Dan Tennessee Department of Executive Director TN
Education
37 |Lottridge Susan slottridge@pacificmetrics.com Pacific Metrics Corporation Psychometrician CcO
38 [McGee Glenn Max maxmcgee@imsa.edu Illinois Mathematics and Science |President IL
Academy
39 |McNamara Danielle dsmcnamaral@gmail.com University of Memphis Professor TN
40 |Miller John jpmiller@access.k12.wv.us West Virginia Department of Technology Coordinator WV
Education
41 |Miritello Mary DePaul University educator IL
42 |Mitzel Howard hmitzel@pacificmetrics.com Pacific Metrics President CA
43 |Mugnolo Rae raemugnolo@smarttech.com SMART Technologies Senior Policy Manager IL
44  |Palmer Jim jpalmer@isbe.net Illinois State Board of Education |Division Administrator IL
45 |Pertler Randy rpertler@scholastic.com Scholastic, Inc Director of Community IL
Partnerships
46 |Petersen Mark mark.petersen@renlearn.com Renaissance Learning, Inc Sr. VP Strategy & Business WI
Development
47 |Powell Michael mpowell@measinc.com Measurement Incorporated Software Products Manager NC
48 |Ranis Sheri sranis@luminafoundation.org Lumina Foundation Program Director IN
49 [Rooney Patrick patrick.rooney@ed.gov U.S. Department of Education Education Program Specialist DC
50 |Schlitt Edward eschlitt57@charter.net Learning Disabilities Association |Executive BOD MI
of America (LDA)
51 [Schultz Matthew mschultz@mccanntesting.com McCann Associates Director Psychometric Services [NJ]
52 |[Shaw Dan dan.shaw@act.org ACT, Inc. Manager, Performance IA
Assessment
53 |Sheinker Alan alans@ku.edu Center for Educational Testing Associate Director KS

and Evaluation
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54 |Shermis Mark mshermis@uakron.edu The University of Akron Professor and Dean OH

55 |Stegman Jennifer jennifer_stegman@sde.state.ok.us Oklahoma State Department of [Assistant State Supt., OK
Education Accountability and Assessm.

56 [Stein Douglas dstein@erblearn.org Educational Records Bureau VP Product Development and NY

Innovation

57 |Sypnieski Janet Janet.sypnieski@hmhpub.com Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Enterprise Secialist IN

58 |VanDeZande [Jane jane.vandezande@dese.mo.gov Missouri Department of Director of Assessment MO
Elementary & Secondary
Education

59 |Vuchic Victor The William and Flora Hewlett Education Program Officer CA
Foundation

60 |Wierenga Timothy Naperville School District 203 Assistant Superintendent IL

61 |Williamson Kent kwilliamson@ncte.org National Council of Teachers of |Executive Director IL
English

62 [Wine Marjorie Marjorie.Wine@GEDTestingService.com |GED Testing Service, LLC Senior Test Development DC

Manager

63 |Winter Phoebe pwinter@pacificmetrics.com Pacific Metrics VP Education Policy CA

64 [Winters Jennie jwinters@lake.k12.il.us Lake County Regional Office of |Math & Science Coordinator IL
Education

65 |Wirth-Hawkins|Christina wirth-hawkins_c@cde.state.co.us Colorado Department of Principal Consultant (6(0)
Education

66 [Woestehoff Julie pure@pureparents.org Parents United for Responsible |executive director/co-founder IL
Education/Parents Across
America

67 |Woods Michael mwoods@questarai.com Questar Assessment, Inc. Vice President NY

68 |Morgan Jaison jmorgan@thecommonpool.com TCP

69 [Cooley Julie jcooley@LFSchools.net Lake Forest Districts 115 & 67 IL

70 [Williamson David dmwilliamson@ets.org ETS

71 [Bala Balachander bala_balachander@ctb.com CTB/McGraw-Hill

72 |Hepner Olivier ohepner@wgen.net Wireless Generation

73 |Dean Jennifer jennifer.dean@hmhpub.com Riverside
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